
University of Rochester All-Time Men’s Basketball Coaching Records 
(As of 2023-24 season) 
 
Coach    Years (season)   Record  Percentage 
Sidney Adams   1901-02 (1)   5-5  .500 
John W. Pollard   1902-05 (3)   7-18  .280 
C.C. Stroud   1905-08 (3)   12-22  .353 
Joseph Hogan   1908-09, 11-13 (3)  32-15  .681 
A.L. Powell   1909-10, 13-17 (5)  51-31  .622 
Samuel P. Harmon  1910-11 (1)   5-11  .313 
Teall Cox   1917-18 (1)   3-11  .214 
E.A. Neary   1918-19 (1)   2-10  .167 
Oscar E. Kuolt   1919-21 (2)   8-22  .267 
John Murphy   1921-22, 23-30 (8)  76-57  .571 
John Sabo Jr.   1922-23 (1)   5-14  .263 
G.E. Hatfield   1930-31 (1)   4-12  .250 
Louis A. Alexander  1931-57 (26)   247-137 .643 
Lyle Brown   1957-76 (19)   222-181 .551 
Mike Neer   1976-10 (34)   563-326 .633 
Luke Flockerzi   2010-24 (14)   223-122 .646 
 
Rochester Men’s Basketball All-Time Record (123 seasons) 
1465-994 (.596) 
 

 

 
Single Season High Win Totals   Single Season High Win Percentage 
28 – 1991-92, NCAA Runner-Up   1.000 – 1941-42 (16-0) 
27 – 1989-90, NCAA National Champion  .926 – 2003-04 (25-2), NCAA Sweet 16 
25 – 2004-05, NCAA Runner-Up   .923 – 1938-39 (12-1) 
25 – 2003-04, NCAA Sweet 16   .903 – 1991-92 (28-3), NCAA Runner-Up 
24 – 2016-17, NCAA Elite 8   .895 – 1909-10 (17-2) 
24 – 2001-02, NCAA Final Four    
       
 
 

Rank By Wins 
1. Mike Neer 563 
2. Louis A. Alexander 247 
3. Luke Flockerzi 223 
4. Lyle Brown 222 
5. John Murphy 76 
6. A.L. Powell 51 
7. Joseph Hogan 32 
8. C.C. Stroud 12 
9. Oscar E. Kuolt 8 
10. John W. Pollard 7 
11. Sidney Adams 5 
 Samuel P. Harmon 5 
 John Sabo Jr. 5 
14. G.E. Hatfield 4 
15. Teall Cox 3 
16. E.A. Neary 2 

Rank By Percentage 
1. Joseph Hogan .681 
2. Luke Flockerzi .646 
3. Louis A. Alexander .643 
4. Mike Neer .633 
5. A.L. Powell .622 
6. John Murphy .571 
7. Lyle Brown .551 
8. Sidney Adams .500 
9. C.C. Stroud .353 
10. Samuel P. Harmon .313 
11. John W. Pollard .280 
12. Oscar E. Kuolt .267 
13. John Sabo Jr. .263 
14. G.E. Hatfield .250 
15. Teall Cox .214 
16. E.A. Neary .167 


